NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 201 HOUSE BILL 416

AN ACT APPOINTING THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF WHITEVILLE CITY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE UNIT.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

Section 1. Mrs. Brooks Stanley, Harry L. "Bobby" Jordan, Billy Hooks, J. B. Davis, Julian R. Parks, E. L. White, Mrs. J. T. Wyche, W. D. Brooks, Jr., and Dr. W. C. Burns, are hereby appointed members of the Board of Education of the Whiteville City School Administrative Unit.

Sec. 2. The above-named members shall begin their terms of office on the first Monday in April, 1969, and the terms of office of the above-named members shall continue for a term of two (2) years thereafter and until their successors shall be duly appointed and qualified.

Sec. 3. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are repealed.

Sec. 4. This Act shall become effective upon its ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 7th day of April, 1969.